PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4992768

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUJI IKEDA	05/08/2018
TAKESHI MOMOSE	05/08/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELTA KOGYO CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1-14, SHINICHI, FUCHU-CHO, AKI-GUN	
City:	HIROSHIMA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	735-8501	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15781710

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)725-2452

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127252450

Email: email@hpiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: HESPOS & PORCO LLP

Address Line 1: 110 WEST 40TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2501

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W6816US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GERALD E. HESPOS
SIGNATURE:	/GERALD E. HESPOS/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=W6816-asn#page1.tif source=W6816-asn#page2.tif

PATENT 504946021 REEL: 045995 FRAME: 0236

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, We, Yuji IKEDA and Takeshi MOMOSE, residing at c/o Delta Kogyo Co., Ltd., 1-14, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun, Hiroshima 735-8501 Japan, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

DELTA KOGYO CO., LTD., a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 1-14, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun, Hiroshima 735-8501 Japan,

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to

AUTOMOBILE SEAT

The Assignor(s) hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of HESPOS &PORCO LLP, New York, NY (Customer No. 001218), to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, serial number, and attorney docket number of said application if not previously inserted.

Page 1 of 2

Signature	Yuji IKEDA	Date
Signature	Takeshi Momose Takeshi MOMOSE	Date <u>May</u> , 8, 2018